

Aqua Bio Technology: Primary Insider Notification

5.12.2024 12:53:42 CET | Aqua Bio Technology ASA | Inside information

Aqua Bio Technology ASA ("ABT" or the "Company") has been notified that Terabyte Holding AS has purchased shares in the Company.

Please see the attached notification forms for further information.

For further information, please contact Jan Varming, CFO, telephone +47 90 83 90 76.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to MAR article 19 and section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

About Aqua Bio Technology ASA

Aqua Bio Technology (ABT) is developing and commercializing sustainable biotechnology for use in skincare products. ABT's cosmetics ingredients are highly effective, and they provide the cosmetics industry with natural alternatives to traditional ingredients. ABT is also marketing and distributing natural skincare products developed by partners towards consumers and professional users. ABT's focus on commercialization and development of natural ingredients and natural skincare products has been, and will continue to be, an important part of the Company's strategy going forward. ABT is listed on the Euronext Expand market of the Oslo Stock Exchange.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject of the disclosure requirements pursuant to section of 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

About Aqua Bio Technology ASA

Aqua Bio Technology (ABT) is developing and commercializing sustainable biotechnology for use in skin care products. ABT's cosmetics ingredients are highly effective and they provide the cosmetics industry with natural alternatives to traditional ingredients. ABT is also marketing and distributing natural skin care products developed by partners towards consumers and professional users. Aqua Bio Technology is listed on Euronext Expand.

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- 241205 Notification form Terabyte Holding AS 27 Nov.pdf
- 241205 Notification form Terabyte Holding AS 28 Nov.pdf
- 241205 Notification form Terabyte Holding AS 3 Dec.pdf